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november 
 Wednesday 01/11/2017 VCAA VCE Examinations – to 24/11/2017 

 Monday 06/11/2017 Year 11 Exams Monday to Friday 11/11/2017 - TBC 

 Tuesday 07/11/2017 Melbourne Cup Public Holiday 

 Wednesday 08/11/2017 Year 11 Exams – to 13/11/2017 

 Wednesday 08/11/2017 Year 9 Herbert Smith Freehills Mentoring Graduation  

 Wednesday 08/11/2017 Year 8 Camp –to Friday 10/11/2017 

 Wednesday 08/11/2017 Year 9 Bushwacked Camp - to Friday 10/11/2017 

 Monday  13/11/2017 Year 10 Revision Week – to 20/11/217 

 Monday 13/11/2017 Headstart Year 12 2018 – to 24/11/2017 

 
Monday 13/11/2017 

Piano & Keyboard Concert 
6.30pm - PAR 

 Monday 20/11/2017 Year 11 Examinations – to 24/11/2017 

 Tuesday 14/11/2017 Headstart - Year 12 2018 – to 24/11/2017 

 Friday 24/11/2017 Year 11 students  – Final Day 

 Friday 17/11/2017 

The Addams Family – Junior Production 
6.30pm – first performance – Auditorium 
8.00 pm – second performance – Auditorium 
Book via TryBooking 

 Tuesday 21/11/2017 Year 10 Examinations – to 24/11/2017 

 Tuesday 21/11/2017 
BSC Film Festival – FOMAD 
6.30pm – Cinema Nova Carlton 
Book via TryBooking 

 Wednesday 22/11/2017 
Guitar Night 1 
6.30pm - PAR 

 Thursday  23/11/2017 
BSC Art & Design Exhibition – FOMAD 
5.00pm - F block 
6.00pm – Official opening 

 Thursday  23/11/2017 
Year 7 2018 Parent Information Evening 
7.00pm - Auditorium 

 Friday 24/11/2017 
Year 11 students  – Subject Confirmation Interviews 
All Year 11 students MUST attend an interview to confirm their Year 12 
2018 subjects 

 Monday 27/11/2017 Headstart - Year 11 2018 – to 08/12/2017 

 
Monday 27/11/2017 

Guitar Night 2 
6.30pm - PAR 

december 
 Friday 01/12/2017 

Student Free Day 
Report Writing Day 

 Thursday 07/12/2017 
Woodwind Concert 
6.30pm - PAR 

 Friday  15/12/2017 Final School Assembly 

 Wednesday 22/12/2017 Last day of school 

 


